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Thursday  
March 06 

  
 
13:30 
 
13:35 
 
 
13:45 
 
14:15 
 
15:00 
 
15:10 - 15:30 
15:20 - 15:40 
15:40 - 16:00 
 
 
 
17:35 

School Uniform / Formal Attire 

Arrival and Sign-in (large bus: Pendennis gate, Small bus and cars: Rivonia gate) 
 
Proceed to Registration in committees  
Committees: Introductions, guidelines, ice-breaking, behaviour code  
 
Directors Meeting 
 
Lobbying and merging begins 
 
Approval Panel Opens 
 
Break (SC, CSTD, ECOSOC) 
Break (AU, HRC, UNHCR) 
Break (WHO, HC) 
 
Lobbying and merging continues / Approval panel opens 
 
Pick-up by parents/buses (large bus: Pendennis gate, Small bus and cars: Rivonia gate) 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Friday 
March 07 

  
 
08:15  
 
08:30 
 
09:00 
 
09:35 - 09:55 
09:40 - 10:00 
 
10:00 
 
After break 
 
12:10 - 13:00 
12:25 - 13:15 
 
 
After lunch 
 
14:50 - 15:10 
 
After photos 
 
16:30 
 
17:00 
17:10 
 
18:00  
 
19:30 

Western Formal Attire  

Arrival || Approval panel opens 
 
Opening Ceremony  
 
Expert Speaker Talks  
 
Break (WHO, UNHCR, ECOSOC, CSTD) 
Break (AU, HRC, SC, HC) 
 
Approval panel closes 
 
Committees in session  
 
Lunch (AU, HRC, WHO, HC) 
Lunch (SC, CSTD, ECOSOC, UNHCR) 
 
 
Committees in session / Open Debate 
 
Photos and Snack 
 
Committees in Session / Open Debate 
 
JCC Training 
 
Dinner (WHO, HC, AU, UNHCR) 
Dinner (SC, CSTD, ECOSOC, HRC) 
 
Social Night - dress code: formal or relaxed 
 
Pick-up by parents/schools (large bus: Pendennis gate, Small bus and cars: Rivonia gate) 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Saturday 
March 08 

  
 
08:00 
 
08:15 
 
10:15  
 
10:30 
 
12:00 
 
12:10  
 
12:40 

Western Formal Attire  

Arrival 
 
Committees in Session / Open Debate 
 
All Committees Break  
 
Joint Crisis Committee in session in the PAC  
 
Break in the Foyer (admins clean up JCC) 
 
Closing Ceremony 
 
Departure  

 


