ZiMUN XI   Schedule: March 6 - 8, 2025		
		School Uniform / Formal Attire
Thursday March 06	13:30	Arrival and Sign-in (large bus: Pendennis gate, Small bus and cars: Rivonia gate)
	13:35	Proceed to Registration in committees Committees: Introductions, guidelines, ice-breaking, behaviour code
	13:45	Directors Meeting
	14:15	Lobbying and merging begins
	15:00	Approval Panel Opens
	15:10 - 15:30 15:20 - 15:40 15:40 - 16:00	Break (SC, CSTD, ECOSOC) Break (AU, HRC, UNHCR) Break (WHO, HC)
		Lobbying and merging continues / Approval panel opens
	17:35	Pick-up by parents/buses (large bus: Pendennis gate, Small bus and cars: Rivonia gate)
Friday March 07		Western Formal Attire
	08:15	Arrival    Approval panel opens
	08:30	Opening Ceremony
	09:00	Expert Speaker Talks
	09:35 - 09:55 09:40 - 10:00	Break (WHO, UNHCR, ECOSOC, CSTD) Break (AU, HRC, SC, HC)
	10:00	Approval panel closes
	After break	Committees in session
	12:10 - 13:00 12:25 - 13:15	Lunch (AU, HRC, WHO, HC) Lunch (SC, CSTD, ECOSOC, UNHCR)
	After lunch	Committees in session / Open Debate
	14:50 - 15:10	Photos and Snack
	After photos	Committees in Session / Open Debate
	16:30	JCC Training
	17:00 17:10	Dinner (WHO, HC, AU, UNHCR) Dinner (SC, CSTD, ECOSOC, HRC)
	18:00	Social Night - dress code: formal or relaxed
	19:30	Pick-up by parents/schools (large bus: Pendennis gate, Small bus and cars: Rivonia gate)
Saturday March 08		Western Formal Attire
	08:00	Arrival
	08:15	Committees in Session / Open Debate
	10:15	All Committees Break
	10:30	Joint Crisis Committee in session in the PAC
	12:00	Break in the Foyer (admins clean up JCC)
	12:10	Closing Ceremony
	12:40	Departure